
SIDE TABLE FROM OIL PALM LUMBER (OPL)
(Elaeis guineensis)

MUHAMMAD ARBAIN BIN MAT YUTI

Final Year Project Report Submitted In
Partial Fulfilment of The Requirements for The

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Furniture Technology

Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2015



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise to God, who gives me the strength and ability towards the completion of my final

year project for the course code FSG660.

My great appreciation dedicated to my supervisor Encik Nik Hazlan Bin Nik Hashim,

who had been so politely and a lot of commitments in helping to finish this project.

Thanks a lot for helping me on every phase of the study which are generous in leading

me her hand, helping and showing me the correct ways to completing the final year

project.

I also want to thanks to my co supervisor Madam Nur Hannani Binti Abdul Latif and

Encik Ahmad Fauzi Bin Awing @ Othman for his willingness to help and guidance to

completing the entire task given.

Thanks a lot to ProLMadya.Dr. Hj.Wan Mohd Nazri as my coordinator for this course

for his willingness and patience to always besides give guidance.

Not being forgotten to En. Rosli Jaafar and my beloved friends who always blessing and

give supported in my studies and trusted committees like to express my special thanks to

Sadam, Mohamad faize, Nazrin and all of my friends for their commitment and

sincerity to help each other's in the task to completing the final year project for this

semester for those who are involved either direct or indirect along the work. I believe,

without their help. I would not be able to complete this assignment.

I would like apologized if there any imperfect or error from this assignment.

ii



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.1 General
1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Objectives

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Furniture Industry

2.2 Oil Palm Lumber

2.2.1 Properties ofOPL

2.2.2 Mechanical Properties of OPL

2.2.3 Advantages of OPL

2.2.4 Uses of OPL

2.3 Furniture Design

CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND METHODS
3.1 Materials

3.2 Methodology

3.2.1 Design Process

3.2.2 Drawings

3.2.2.1 Sketch

3.2.2.2 Technical drawing

3.2.2.3 3D view

3.5 Production Process

3.6 Finish Product

iii

Page

ii
iii
v

vi
vii

viii
ix

1
2

3

4

5
6

7

8
9

10

12

13

13

16

16

17

18

19

21



CHAYfER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Introduction 22
4.2 Statistical analysis 23
4.3 Discussion 24

CHAYfER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Conclusion 33
5.2 Recommendation 33

REFERENCES 35
APPENDICES 36

CURRICULUM VITAE 53

iv



ABSTRACT

TABLE FROM OIL PALM LUMBER

This research was conducted to examine the feedback from people about the important
of oil palm lumber in furniture making. The new material of product is the major for this
study. The table was produced and the data was collected by survey from
questionnaires. The questionnaires were too distributed to 90 correspondences from
students and staff ofUITM Pahang and also the publics. Then, the data were analyses by
SPSS to get the results. Most of the correspondences given the positive feedback
regarding on the new material used suitable for simple design furniture, easy to handle,
portable, saving space, light attractive. Overall table by using oil palm lumber were
accepted by all correspondences in range of age, gender and position.

viii


	MUHAMMAD ARBAIN BIN MAT YUTI
	APPROVAL SHEET
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 General
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Objective

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Furniture Industry
	2.2 Oil Palm Lumber (OPL)
	2.2.1 Properties of OPL
	2.2.2 Mechanical Properties of OPL
	2.2.3 Advantages of OPL
	2.2.4 Uses of OPL

	2.3 Furniture Design

	CHAPTER 3 MATERIAL AND METHODS
	3.1 Materials
	3.2 Methodology
	3.2.1 Design Process
	3.2.2 Drawings
	3.2.2.1 Sketch
	3.2.2.2 Technical drawing
	3.2.2.3 3D view


	3.5 Production Process
	3.6 Finish product

	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Statistical analysis
	4.3 Discussion

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



