SIDE TABLE FROM OIL PALM LUMBER (OPL) (Elaeis guineensis)

MUHAMMAD ARBAIN BIN MAT YUTI

Final Year Project Report Submitted In
Partial Fulfilment of The Requirements for The
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Furniture Technology
Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise to God, who gives me the strength and ability towards the completion of my final year project for the course code FSG660.

My great appreciation dedicated to my supervisor Encik Nik Hazlan Bin Nik Hashim, who had been so politely and a lot of commitments in helping to finish this project. Thanks a lot for helping me on every phase of the study which are generous in leading me her hand, helping and showing me the correct ways to completing the final year project.

I also want to thanks to my co supervisor Madam Nur Hannani Binti Abdul Latif and Encik Ahmad Fauzi Bin Awing @ Othman for his willingness to help and guidance to completing the entire task given.

Thanks a lot to Prof..Madya.Dr. Hj.Wan Mohd Nazri as my coordinator for this course for his willingness and patience to always besides give guidance.

Not being forgotten to En. Rosli Jaafar and my beloved friends who always blessing and give supported in my studies and trusted committees like to express my special thanks to Sadam, Mohamad faize, Nazrin and all of my friends for their commitment and sincerity to help each other's in the task to completing the final year project for this semester for those who are involved either direct or indirect along the work. I believe, without their help. I would not be able to complete this assignment.

I would like apologized if there any imperfect or error from this assignment.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	Page
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF TABLE LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK	ii iii v vi vii viii ix
CVV PROPER A VIVER OF VICE VOV	
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1.1 General	1
1.2 Problem Statement	2
1.3 Objectives	3
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVI	EW
2.1 Furniture Industry	4
2.2 Oil Palm Lumber	5
2.2.1 Properties of OPL	6
2.2.2 Mechanical Properties of OPL	7
2.2.3 Advantages of OPL	8
2.2.4 Uses of OPL	9
2.3 Furniture Design	10
CHAPTER 3 MATERIALS AND M	ETHODS
3.1 Materials	12
3.2 Methodology	13
3.2.1 Design Process	13
3.2.2 Drawings	16
3.2.2.1 Sketch	16
3.2.2.2 Technical drawing	17
3.2.2.3 3D view	18
3.5 Production Process	19
3.6 Finish Product	21

CHA	APTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Introduction	22
4.2	Statistical analysis	23
4.3	Discussion	24
СНА	APTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1	Conclusion	33
5.2	Recommendation	33
	ERENCES	35
APP	ENDICES	36
CUR	RICULUM VITAE	53

ABSTRACT

TABLE FROM OIL PALM LUMBER

This research was conducted to examine the feedback from people about the important of oil palm lumber in furniture making. The new material of product is the major for this study. The table was produced and the data was collected by survey from questionnaires. The questionnaires were too distributed to 90 correspondences from students and staff of UITM Pahang and also the publics. Then, the data were analyses by SPSS to get the results. Most of the correspondences given the positive feedback regarding on the new material used suitable for simple design furniture, easy to handle, portable, saving space, light attractive. Overall table by using oil palm lumber were accepted by all correspondences in range of age, gender and position.